
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

   
 

Index Exhibits to Motion for Preliminary Injunction   Case No. ___ Page 1 of 2 
 

Michael A. Caddell (SBN 249469) 
Cynthia B. Chapman (SBN 164471) 
Amy E. Tabor (SBN 297660) 
CADDELL & CHAPMAN 
P.O. Box 1311 
Monterey, CA 93942 
Tel.: (713) 751-0400 
Fax: (713) 751-0906 
E-mail: mac@caddellchapman.com 
E-mail: cbc@caddellchapman.com 
E-mail: aet@caddellchapman.com 

Arthur H. Bryant (SBN 208365) 
Bailey & Glasser, LLP 
1999 Harrison Street, Suite 660 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Tel.: (510) 272-8000 
Fax: (510) 436-0291 
E-mail: abryant@baileyglasser.com 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

FRESNO DIVISION 

TAYLOR ANDERS, HENNESSEY 
EVANS, ABBIGAYLE ROBERTS, 
MEGAN WALAITIS, and TARA WEIR, 
individually and on behalf of all those 
similarly situated 

                    Plaintiffs, 

     v. 

CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, 
FRESNO; TERRENCE TUMEY, in his 
official capacity as Director of Athletics 
at California State University, Fresno; 
JOSEPH CASTRO, in his official 
capacity as former President of California 
State University, Fresno; and DR. SAÚL 
JIMÉNEZ-SANDOVAL, in his official 
capacity as Interim President of 
California State University, Fresno 

Defendants. 

Case No. [Case No.] 

INDEX OF EXHIBITIS TO 
MOTION FOR 
PRELIMINARY 
INJUNCTION 

  

 
INDEX OF EXHIBITS TO MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION 

 
Exhibit 1 Declaration of Plaintiff Taylor Anders 

Exhibit 2 Declaration of Plaintiff Hennessey Evans 

Exhibit 3 Declaration of Plaintiff Abbigayle Roberts 

Exhibit 4 Declaration of Plaintiff Megan Walaitis 

Exhibit 5 Declaration of Plaintiff Tara Weir 

Case 1:21-at-00100   Document 2-2   Filed 02/12/21   Page 1 of 2



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

   
 

Index Exhibits to Motion for Preliminary Injunction   Case No. ___ Page 2 of 2 
 

Exhibit 6 February 9, 2016, OCR Letter to D. Milutinovich 

Exhibit 7 Preliminary Expert Report of Dr. Donna Lopianno 

Exhibit 8 Declaration of Arthur Bryant 

Exhibit A December 3, 2020, Letter from A. Bryant to J. Castro 

Exhibit B December 8, 2020, Letter from A. Bryant to J. Castro 

Exhibit C December 10, 2020, Letter from D. Hamm to A. Bryant 

Exhibit D December 11, 2020, Letter from A. Bryant to D. Hamm 

Exhibit E December 22, 2020, Letter from D. Hamm to A. Bryant 

Exhibit 9 Clarification of Intercollegiate Athletics Policy Guidance: The Three-Part 
Test 

 
Exhibit 10  44 Federal Register 71,413 

 

Case 1:21-at-00100   Document 2-2   Filed 02/12/21   Page 2 of 2


