

1 2 3 4 5 6	Michael A. Caddell Cynthia B. Chapmar Amy E. Tabor (SBN CADDELL & CHAPM P.O. Box 1311 Monterey, CA 9394 Tel.: (713) 751-0400 Fax: (713) 751-0906 E-mail: mac@caddel E-mail: cbc@caddel E-mail: aet@caddel	n (SBN 164471) 297660) AN 2) illchapman.com lchapman.com	Arthur H. Bryant (SBN 208365) Bailey & Glasser, LLP 1999 Harrison Street, Suite 660 Oakland, CA 94612 Tel.: (510) 272-8000 Fax: (510) 436-0291 E-mail: abryant@baileyglasser.com		
7	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA FRESNO DIVISION				
8			DIVISION		
9	TAYLOR ANDER EVANS, ABBIGA MEGAN WALAIT		Case No. [Case No.]		
11	individually and on similarly situated		INDEX OF EXHIBITIS TO MOTION FOR		
12	Plaintį	ffs,	PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION		
13	v.				
14	FRESNO; TERRE	ATE UNIVERSITY, NCE TUMEY, in his			
15	official capacity as Director of Athletics at California State University, Fresno;				
16	JOSEPH CASTRO, in his official capacity as former President of California				
17	State University, Fresno; and DR. SAÚL JIMÉNEZ-SANDOVAL, in his official				
18	capacity as Interim California State Un				
19	Defe	endants.			
20					
21	INDEX OF EXHIBITS TO MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION				
22	Exhibit 1	Declaration of Plaintiff Ta	ylor Anders		
23	Exhibit 2	Declaration of Plaintiff He	ennessey Evans		
24	Exhibit 3	Declaration of Plaintiff Al	obigayle Roberts		
25	Exhibit 4	Declaration of Plaintiff M	egan Walaitis		
26	Exhibit 5 Declaration of Plaintiff Ta		ara Weir		
27					
28	Index Exhibits to Mo	otion for Preliminary Injunct	ion Case No Page 1		

Page 1 of 2

1	Exhibit 6	February 9, 2016, OCR Letter to D. Milutinovich		
2	Exhibit 7	Preliminary Expert Report of Dr. Donna Lopianno		
3	Exhibit 8	Decla	ration of Arthur Bryant	
4	Exhib	it A	December 3, 2020, Letter from A. Bryant to J. Castro	
5	Exhib	it B	December 8, 2020, Letter from A. Bryant to J. Castro	
6 7	Exhib	it C	December 10, 2020, Letter from D. Hamm to A. Bryant	
8	Exhib	it D	December 11, 2020, Letter from A. Bryant to D. Hamm	
9	Exhib	it E	December 22, 2020, Letter from D. Hamm to A. Bryant	
10	Exhibit 9		ication of Intercollegiate Athletics Policy Guidance: The Three-Par	
11			est	
12	Exhibit 10	44 Fee	deral Register 71,413	
13				
14				
15				
16 17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
27				